

NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Pursuant to Sections 126, 127 and 128 of the Community Charter (BC) public notice is hereby given that the District of Wells Council will hold a Special Council Meeting (which may include Council member/s participation by teleconference) on Wednesday June 22, 2022 at 1:00PM.

The purpose of the Special Council Meeting is to discuss Strategic Priorities, Goals, Governance and Best Practices for the District of Wells. Guest Presenter, Gary Nason, consulting on behalf of the province will be leading this session.

MEETING PLACE: Online meeting via Zoom

Meeting On: Wednesday, June 22, 2022

Meeting Time: 1:00 PM

For more information, please contact the District of Wells Municipal Office at (250) 994-3330.

Donna Forseille, Chief Administrative Officer

District of Wells, June 16, 2022